
Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Stetson Avenue Resurfacing Project
Summary of Bids Santa Fe Street to 150-Feet East of Hemet Street

Community of East Hemet
Advertised: August 2, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.36)
Addenda: 1 (8/9/2022)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 24, 2022 Project No. D0-0016

Company Name
Project
Total

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE $2,923,414.00

1 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. $3,172,000.00

2 Hardy & Harper, Inc. $3,613,898.10

3 R.J. Nobel Company $3,762,244.54

4 All American Asphalt $4,480,521.00

Average Bid Prices $3,757,165.91$19,687.50

ALTERNATIVE 
BID SCHEDULE 3

Frontier 
Manhole Adjustments

2,000.00

2,000.00

1,150.00

1,400.00

1,700.00

$1,562.50

30,000.00

15,000.00

17,250.00

21,000.00

25,500.00

ALTERNATIVE 
BID SCHEDULE 2

EMWD 
Manhole Adjustments

$3,547,290.54 $188,625.38

ALTERNATIVE 
BID SCHEDULE 1 

City of Hemet Portion 
(Santa Fe Street to City Limit)

137,685.00

166,000.00

4,201,429.00 251,892.00

2,989,000.00

3,432,991.10 162,507.00

3,565,742.04 174,102.50

2,753,729.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 
Stetson Street Resurfacing

StetsonAve.Resurf.(D0-0016): Web-Summary.SubTotals
Updated: 8/24/2022 Page 1 of 1



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY _____ LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM _____ LS 1 150,000.00 150,000.00 227,000.00 227,000.00

3 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN _____ EA 2 500.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

4 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM _____ LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00

5 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING _____ LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 172,769.92 172,769.92

6 066100 DUST ABATEMENT _____ LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

7 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 1 CY 1,050 55.00 57,750.00 55.00 57,750.00

8 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") _____ LF 7,454 5.00 37,270.00 2.00 14,908.00

9 013904 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") Like 2 LF 2,906 5.00 14,530.00 2.00 5,812.00

10 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) _____ LF 248 10.00 2,480.00 2.00 496.00

11 394090
PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT 
(MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [DRAINAGE INLET PAVING]

_____ EA 6 500.00 3,000.00 3,500.00 21,000.00

12 013905
ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH 
ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)

Like 3 SQFT 23,100 4.00 92,400.00 2.00 46,200.00

13 013905
ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH 
ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206) [MODIFIED PER PLAN]

_____ SQFT 7,000 4.00 28,000.00 2.00 14,000.00

14 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 4 TON 1,400 120.00 168,000.00 111.00 155,400.00

15 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) Like 5 TON 7,950 140.00 1,113,000.00 123.00 977,850.00

16 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT _____ SQYD 62,000 2.00 124,000.00 2.22 137,640.00

17 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE [LHMWD, RCFC] _____ EA 46 2,000.00 92,000.00 1,000.00 46,000.00

18 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) _____ LF 70 100.00 7,000.00 95.00 6,650.00

19 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) _____ LF 9 200.00 1,800.00 95.00 855.00

Advertised: August 2, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.36)

Addenda: 1 (8/9/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 24, 2022

Anaheim, CA 92806

Project No. D0-0016

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
1

Onyx Paving Company, Inc.
BASE BID SCHEDULE - Stetson Street Resurfacing

Stetson Avenue Resurfacing Project
Santa Fe Street to 150-Feet East of Hemet Street
Community of East Hemet

StetsonAve.Resurf.(D0-0016): Summary Web
Updated: 8/24/2022 Page 1 of 12



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Advertised: August 2, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.36)

Addenda: 1 (8/9/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 24, 2022

Project No. D0-0016

Stetson Avenue Resurfacing Project
Santa Fe Street to 150-Feet East of Hemet Street
Community of East Hemet

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

20 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) _____ EA 2 5,000.00 10,000.00 7,000.00 14,000.00

21 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) _____ EA 4 5,000.00 20,000.00 7,000.00 28,000.00

22 017316
MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) 
[MODIFIED]

_____ EA 7 5,000.00 35,000.00 7,000.00 49,000.00

23 731623
MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) 
[MODIFIED CALTRANS STD A88A CASE A]

_____ EA 2 5,000.00 10,000.00 7,000.00 14,000.00

24 017317
MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) 
(AND SPANDREL ONLY)

_____ SQFT 9,400 15.00 141,000.00 20.00 188,000.00

25 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [CRS 206] _____ SQFT 2,100 15.00 31,500.00 16.00 33,600.00

26 017312
MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) 
(CRS 207A) [MODIFIED]

_____ SQFT 50 20.00 1,000.00 27.00 1,350.00

27 017312 MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A) _____ SQFT 660 20.00 13,200.00 27.00 17,820.00

28 730010 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [CALTRANS STD. A87A TYPE D-4] _____ LF 632 40.00 25,280.00 48.00 30,336.00

29 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) _____ SQFT 550 10.00 5,500.00 11.00 6,050.00

30 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) _____ EA 1,054 5.00 5,270.00 3.50 3,689.00

31 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND SALVAGE] _____ EA 13 100.00 1,300.00 77.00 1,001.00

32 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST _____ EA 75 350.00 26,250.00 222.00 16,650.00

33 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) _____ LF 27,932 0.75 20,949.00 0.69 19,273.08

34 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING _____ SQFT 1,400 5.00 7,000.00 11.00 15,400.00

35 810180 DELINEATOR (CLASS 2) _____ EA 5 250.00 1,250.00 100.00 500.00

36 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [GIRARD STREET] _____ LS 1 60,000.00 60,000.00 111,000.00 111,000.00

37 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [COLUMBIA STREET] _____ LS 1 60,000.00 60,000.00 110,000.00 110,000.00

38 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [DARTMOUTH STREET] _____ LS 1 60,000.00 60,000.00 72,000.00 72,000.00

1
Onyx Paving Company, Inc.

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Stetson Street Resurfacing (continued) Anaheim, CA 92806
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

StetsonAve.Resurf.(D0-0016): Summary Web
Updated: 8/24/2022 Page 2 of 12



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Advertised: August 2, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.36)

Addenda: 1 (8/9/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 24, 2022

Project No. D0-0016

Stetson Avenue Resurfacing Project
Santa Fe Street to 150-Feet East of Hemet Street
Community of East Hemet

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

39 870400
SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM 
[BULLDOG WAY (HEMET HIGH SCHOOL)]

_____ LS 1 60,000.00 60,000.00 72,000.00 72,000.00

40 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [STANFORD STREET] _____ LS 1 60,000.00 60,000.00 84,000.00 84,000.00

41 018701 3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT _____ LF 80 50.00 4,000.00 300.00 24,000.00

42 018702 PULL BOX (NO. 6 PER CALTRANS STD. ES-8B) _____ EA 4 750.00 3,000.00 2,500.00 10,000.00

43 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) _____ FA 1 150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00

BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 1 - 43

2,753,729.00 2,989,000.00

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

44 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY _____ LS 1 500.00 500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

45 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM _____ LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 27,846.00 27,846.00

46 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING _____ LS 1 500.00 500.00 13,000.00 13,000.00

47 066100 DUST ABATEMENT _____ LS 1 500.00 500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

48 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 1 CY 390 55.00 21,450.00 55.00 21,450.00

49 013904 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") Like 2 LF 107 5.00 535.00 2.00 214.00

50 013905
ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH 
ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)

Like 3 SQFT 500 4.00 2,000.00 2.00 1,000.00

51 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 4 TON 550 120.00 66,000.00 111.00 61,050.00

52 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) Like 5 TON 280 140.00 39,200.00 123.00 34,440.00

53 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE [RCFC] _____ EA 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 44 - 53

137,685.00 166,000.00

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Onyx Paving Company, Inc.

Anaheim, CA 92806BASE BID SCHEDULE - Stetson Street Resurfacing (continued)

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - City of Hemet Portion (Santa Fe Street to City Limit)

StetsonAve.Resurf.(D0-0016): Summary Web
Updated: 8/24/2022 Page 3 of 12



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Advertised: August 2, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.36)

Addenda: 1 (8/9/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 24, 2022

Project No. D0-0016

Stetson Avenue Resurfacing Project
Santa Fe Street to 150-Feet East of Hemet Street
Community of East Hemet

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

54 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE [EMWD] _____ EA 15 2,000.00 30,000.00 1,000.00 15,000.00

ALT BID SCH 2 - SUB-TOTAL
ITEM 54

30,000.00 15,000.00

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

55 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE [FRONTIER] _____ EA 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

ALT BID SCH 2 - SUB-TOTAL
ITEM 55

2,000.00 2,000.00

1
Onyx Paving Company, Inc.

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - EMWD Manhole Adjustments Anaheim, CA 92806
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 55

3,172,000.002,923,414.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - Frontier Manhole Adjustments

StetsonAve.Resurf.(D0-0016): Summary Web
Updated: 8/24/2022 Page 4 of 12



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Advertised: August 2, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.36)

Addenda: 1 (8/9/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 24, 2022

Project No. D0-0016

Stetson Avenue Resurfacing Project
Santa Fe Street to 150-Feet East of Hemet Street
Community of East Hemet

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY _____ LS 1 6,600.00 6,600.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM _____ LS 1 236,401.00 236,401.00 250,000.00 250,000.00

3 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN _____ EA 2 825.00 1,650.00 800.00 1,600.00

4 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM _____ LS 1 9,900.00 9,900.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

5 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING _____ LS 1 88,000.00 88,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

6 066100 DUST ABATEMENT _____ LS 1 38,500.00 38,500.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

7 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 1 CY 1,050 67.60 70,980.00 125.00 131,250.00

8 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") _____ LF 7,454 6.55 48,823.70 7.50 55,905.00

9 013904 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") Like 2 LF 2,906 14.00 40,684.00 7.50 21,795.00

10 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) _____ LF 248 31.00 7,688.00 7.50 1,860.00

11 394090
PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT 
(MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [DRAINAGE INLET PAVING]

_____ EA 6 4,200.00 25,200.00 1,800.00 10,800.00

12 013905
ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH 
ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)

Like 3 SQFT 23,100 4.63 106,953.00 10.00 231,000.00

13 013905
ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH 
ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206) [MODIFIED PER PLAN]

_____ SQFT 7,000 4.63 32,410.00 10.00 70,000.00

14 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 4 TON 1,400 135.00 189,000.00 145.00 203,000.00

15 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) Like 5 TON 7,950 128.00 1,017,600.00 130.00 1,033,500.00

16 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT _____ SQYD 62,000 3.00 186,000.00 3.50 217,000.00

17 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE [LHMWD, RCFC] _____ EA 46 1,150.00 52,900.00 1,400.00 64,400.00

18 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) _____ LF 70 105.00 7,350.00 100.00 7,000.00

19 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) _____ LF 9 136.00 1,224.00 140.00 1,260.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Stetson Street Resurfacing Lake Forest, CA 92630 Orange, CA 92865

2 3
Hardy & Harper, Inc. R.J. Nobel Company

StetsonAve.Resurf.(D0-0016): Summary Web
Updated: 8/24/2022 Page 5 of 12



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Advertised: August 2, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.36)

Addenda: 1 (8/9/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 24, 2022

Project No. D0-0016

Stetson Avenue Resurfacing Project
Santa Fe Street to 150-Feet East of Hemet Street
Community of East Hemet

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

20 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) _____ EA 2 11,000.00 22,000.00 5,400.00 10,800.00

21 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) _____ EA 4 11,000.00 44,000.00 5,400.00 21,600.00

22 017316
MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) 
[MODIFIED]

_____ EA 7 11,000.00 77,000.00 5,400.00 37,800.00

23 731623
MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) 
[MODIFIED CALTRANS STD A88A CASE A]

_____ EA 2 7,300.00 14,600.00 5,400.00 10,800.00

24 017317
MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) 
(AND SPANDREL ONLY)

_____ SQFT 9,400 35.00 329,000.00 37.00 347,800.00

25 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [CRS 206] _____ SQFT 2,100 23.00 48,300.00 16.00 33,600.00

26 017312
MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) 
(CRS 207A) [MODIFIED]

_____ SQFT 50 50.00 2,500.00 19.00 950.00

27 017312 MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A) _____ SQFT 660 31.00 20,460.00 19.00 12,540.00

28 730010 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [CALTRANS STD. A87A TYPE D-4] _____ LF 632 59.00 37,288.00 80.00 50,560.00

29 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) _____ SQFT 550 17.00 9,350.00 15.00 8,250.00

30 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) _____ EA 1,054 3.50 3,689.00 4.00 4,216.00

31 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND SALVAGE] _____ EA 13 66.00 858.00 65.00 845.00

32 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST _____ EA 75 230.00 17,250.00 225.00 16,875.00

33 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) _____ LF 27,932 0.70 19,552.40 0.72 20,111.04

34 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING _____ SQFT 1,400 10.40 14,560.00 10.00 14,000.00

35 810180 DELINEATOR (CLASS 2) _____ EA 5 44.00 220.00 45.00 225.00

36 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [GIRARD STREET] _____ LS 1 103,600.00 103,600.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

37 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [COLUMBIA STREET] _____ LS 1 107,700.00 107,700.00 105,000.00 105,000.00

38 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [DARTMOUTH STREET] _____ LS 1 67,000.00 67,000.00 65,000.00 65,000.00

2 3
Hardy & Harper, Inc. R.J. Nobel Company

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Stetson Street Resurfacing (continued) Lake Forest, CA 92630 Orange, CA 92865

StetsonAve.Resurf.(D0-0016): Summary Web
Updated: 8/24/2022 Page 6 of 12



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Advertised: August 2, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.36)

Addenda: 1 (8/9/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 24, 2022

Project No. D0-0016

Stetson Avenue Resurfacing Project
Santa Fe Street to 150-Feet East of Hemet Street
Community of East Hemet

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

39 870400
SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM 
[BULLDOG WAY (HEMET HIGH SCHOOL)]

_____ LS 1 78,000.00 78,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00

40 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [STANFORD STREET] _____ LS 1 83,000.00 83,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00

41 018701 3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT _____ LF 80 135.00 10,800.00 130.00 10,400.00

42 018702 PULL BOX (NO. 6 PER CALTRANS STD. ES-8B) _____ EA 4 1,100.00 4,400.00 1,000.00 4,000.00

43 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) _____ FA 1 150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00

BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 1 - 43

3,432,991.10 3,565,742.04

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

44 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY _____ LS 1 1,090.00 1,090.00 500.00 500.00

45 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM _____ LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 500.00 500.00

46 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING _____ LS 1 2,800.00 2,800.00 500.00 500.00

47 066100 DUST ABATEMENT _____ LS 1 2,200.00 2,200.00 500.00 500.00

48 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 1 CY 390 67.60 26,364.00 125.00 48,750.00

49 013904 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") Like 2 LF 107 14.00 1,498.00 7.50 802.50

50 013905
ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH 
ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)

Like 3 SQFT 500 4.63 2,315.00 10.00 5,000.00

51 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 4 TON 550 135.00 74,250.00 145.00 79,750.00

52 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) Like 5 TON 280 128.00 35,840.00 130.00 36,400.00

53 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE [RCFC] _____ EA 1 1,150.00 1,150.00 1,400.00 1,400.00

ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 44 - 53

162,507.00 174,102.50

Hardy & Harper, Inc. R.J. Nobel Company
BASE BID SCHEDULE - Stetson Street Resurfacing (continued) Lake Forest, CA 92630 Orange, CA 92865

2 3

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - City of Hemet Portion (Santa Fe Street to City Limit)

StetsonAve.Resurf.(D0-0016): Summary Web
Updated: 8/24/2022 Page 7 of 12



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Advertised: August 2, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.36)

Addenda: 1 (8/9/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 24, 2022

Project No. D0-0016

Stetson Avenue Resurfacing Project
Santa Fe Street to 150-Feet East of Hemet Street
Community of East Hemet

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

54 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE [EMWD] _____ EA 15 1,150.00 17,250.00 1,400.00 21,000.00

ALT BID SCH 2 - SUB-TOTAL
ITEM 54

17,250.00 21,000.00

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

55 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE [FRONTIER] _____ EA 1 1,150.00 1,150.00 1,400.00 1,400.00

ALT BID SCH 3 - SUB-TOTAL
ITEM 55

1,150.00 1,400.00

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 55

3,613,898.10 3,762,244.54

2 3
Hardy & Harper, Inc. R.J. Nobel Company

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - EMWD Manhole Adjustments Lake Forest, CA 92630 Orange, CA 92865

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - Frontier Manhole Adjustments

StetsonAve.Resurf.(D0-0016): Summary Web
Updated: 8/24/2022 Page 8 of 12



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Advertised: August 2, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.36)

Addenda: 1 (8/9/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 24, 2022

Project No. D0-0016

Stetson Avenue Resurfacing Project
Santa Fe Street to 150-Feet East of Hemet Street
Community of East Hemet

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY _____ LS 1 3,400.00 3,400.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM _____ LS 1 359,000.00 359,000.00

3 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN _____ EA 2 5,500.00 11,000.00

4 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM _____ LS 1 2,015.00 2,015.00

5 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING _____ LS 1 52,100.00 52,100.00

6 066100 DUST ABATEMENT _____ LS 1 20,200.00 20,200.00

7 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 1 CY 1,050 111.00 116,550.00

8 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") _____ LF 7,454 6.00 44,724.00

9 013904 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") Like 2 LF 2,906 6.00 17,436.00

10 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) _____ LF 248 6.00 1,488.00

11 394090
PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT 
(MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [DRAINAGE INLET PAVING]

_____ EA 6 9,900.00 59,400.00

12 013905
ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH 
ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)

Like 3 SQFT 23,100 14.20 328,020.00

13 013905
ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH 
ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206) [MODIFIED PER PLAN]

_____ SQFT 7,000 14.18 99,260.00

14 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 4 TON 1,400 159.00 222,600.00

15 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) Like 5 TON 7,950 151.00 1,200,450.00

16 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT _____ SQYD 62,000 2.47 153,140.00

17 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE [LHMWD, RCFC] _____ EA 46 1,700.00 78,200.00

18 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) _____ LF 70 123.00 8,610.00

19 017305 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201) _____ LF 9 309.00 2,781.00

4
All American Asphalt
Corona, CA 92878BASE BID SCHEDULE - Stetson Street Resurfacing
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Advertised: August 2, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.36)

Addenda: 1 (8/9/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 24, 2022

Project No. D0-0016

Stetson Avenue Resurfacing Project
Santa Fe Street to 150-Feet East of Hemet Street
Community of East Hemet

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

20 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) _____ EA 2 9,100.00 18,200.00

21 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) _____ EA 4 9,300.00 37,200.00

22 017316
MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) 
[MODIFIED]

_____ EA 7 9,100.00 63,700.00

23 731623
MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) 
[MODIFIED CALTRANS STD A88A CASE A]

_____ EA 2 9,150.00 18,300.00

24 017317
MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) 
(AND SPANDREL ONLY)

_____ SQFT 9,400 49.47 465,018.00

25 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [CRS 206] _____ SQFT 2,100 24.00 50,400.00

26 017312
MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) 
(CRS 207A) [MODIFIED]

_____ SQFT 50 53.00 2,650.00

27 017312 MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A) _____ SQFT 660 31.40 20,724.00

28 730010 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [CALTRANS STD. A87A TYPE D-4] _____ LF 632 76.00 48,032.00

29 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) _____ SQFT 550 17.50 9,625.00

30 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) _____ EA 1,054 3.60 3,794.40

31 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND SALVAGE] _____ EA 13 67.00 871.00

32 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST _____ EA 75 235.00 17,625.00

33 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) _____ LF 27,932 0.75 20,949.00

34 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING _____ SQFT 1,400 11.00 15,400.00

35 810180 DELINEATOR (CLASS 2) _____ EA 5 45.00 225.00

36 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [GIRARD STREET] _____ LS 1 115,000.00 115,000.00

37 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [COLUMBIA STREET] _____ LS 1 110,000.00 110,000.00

38 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [DARTMOUTH STREET] _____ LS 1 66,000.00 66,000.00

4
All American Asphalt

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Stetson Street Resurfacing (continued) Corona, CA 92878
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Advertised: August 2, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.36)

Addenda: 1 (8/9/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 24, 2022

Project No. D0-0016

Stetson Avenue Resurfacing Project
Santa Fe Street to 150-Feet East of Hemet Street
Community of East Hemet

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

39 870400
SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM 
[BULLDOG WAY (HEMET HIGH SCHOOL)]

_____ LS 1 80,000.00 80,000.00

40 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [STANFORD STREET] _____ LS 1 90,000.00 90,000.00

41 018701 3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT _____ LF 80 161.02 12,881.60

42 018702 PULL BOX (NO. 6 PER CALTRANS STD. ES-8B) _____ EA 4 1,115.00 4,460.00

43 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) _____ FA 1 150,000.00 150,000.00

BASE BID SCH - SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 1 - 43

4,201,429.00

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

44 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY _____ LS 1 3,400.00 3,400.00

45 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM _____ LS 1 56,400.00 56,400.00

46 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING _____ LS 1 5,600.00 5,600.00

47 066100 DUST ABATEMENT _____ LS 1 4,030.00 4,030.00

48 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 1 CY 390 111.00 43,290.00

49 013904 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") Like 2 LF 107 6.00 642.00

50 013905
ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH 
ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)

Like 3 SQFT 500 14.20 7,100.00

51 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 4 TON 550 159.00 87,450.00

52 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) Like 5 TON 280 151.00 42,280.00

53 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE [RCFC] _____ EA 1 1,700.00 1,700.00

ALT BID SCH 1 - SUB-TOTAL
ITEMS 44 - 53

251,892.00

All American Asphalt
BASE BID SCHEDULE - Stetson Street Resurfacing (continued) Corona, CA 92878

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - City of Hemet Portion (Santa Fe Street to City Limit)

4

StetsonAve.Resurf.(D0-0016): Summary Web
Updated: 8/24/2022 Page 11 of 12



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Advertised: August 2, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.36)

Addenda: 1 (8/9/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 24, 2022

Project No. D0-0016

Stetson Avenue Resurfacing Project
Santa Fe Street to 150-Feet East of Hemet Street
Community of East Hemet

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

54 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE [EMWD] _____ EA 15 1,700.00 25,500.00

ALT BID SCH 2 - SUB-TOTAL
ITEM 54

25,500.00

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM
Like Bid

Items
UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

55 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE [FRONTIER] _____ EA 1 1,700.00 1,700.00

ALT BID SCH 3 - SUB-TOTAL
ITEM 55

1,700.00

4
All American Asphalt

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - EMWD Manhole Adjustments Corona, CA 92878

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 55

4,480,521.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - Frontier Manhole Adjustments
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Project:

Project No.:

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Description of Work/ Bid Items

Superior Pavement Markings
Beaumont, CA 
Lic. No. 776306
DIR Reg No. 1000001476

ITEMS: 
30) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
31) REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND SALVAGE]
32) ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
33) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)
34) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING
35) DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)

AC Dike
Lincoln, CA 
Lic. No. 407417
DIR Reg No. 1000005929

ITEMS: 
8) PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")
9) PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")
10) PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)
49) PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")

EBS Utilities Adjusting
Corona, CA 
Lic. No. 932798
DIR Reg No. 1000004286

ITEMS: 
17) ADJUST MANHOLE [LHMWD, RCFC]
53) ADJUST MANHOLE [RCFC]
54) ADJUST MANHOLE [EMWD]
55) ADJUST MANHOLE [FRONTIER]

Pavement Rehab Company
Corona, CA 
Lic. No. 1051374
DIR Reg No. 1000064823

ITEMS: 
18) MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)
19) MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)
20) MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)
21) MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)
22) MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) [MODIFIED]
23) MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)

[MODIFIED CALTRANS STD. A88A CASE A]
24) MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)

(AND SPANDREL ONLY)
25) MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [CRS 206]
26) MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY)

(CRS 207A) [MODIFIED]
27) MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A)
28) MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [CALTRANS STD A87A TYPE D-4]
29) MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)

Belco Elecnor
Chino, CA 
Lic. No. 738518
DIR Reg No. 1000004804

ITEMS: 
36) SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [GIRARD STREET]
37) SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [COLUMBIA STREET]
38) SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM [DARTMOUTH STREET]
39) SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM

[BULLDOG WAY (HEMET HIGH SCHOOL)]
40) SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM  [STANFORD STREET]
41) 3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT
42) PULL BOX (NO. 6 PER CALTRANS STD. ES-8B)

D0-0016

Subcontractors

Onyx Paving Company, Inc.

Stetson Avenue Resurfacing Project
Santa Fe Street to 150-Feet East of Hemet Street
Community of East Hemet
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